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State of Washington 
Department of Transportation 

Notice to Consultants 
On-Call Hydraulic Services Required to Complete A&E Projects 

Firms that Submitted a Statement of Qualifications 

1. Anchor QEA, LLC PH:  (206) 287-9130 
720 Olive Way, Suite 1900 FX:  (206) 287-9131 
Seattle, WA  98103 www.anchorqea.com 
Contact:  Tracy Drury, tdrury@anchorqea.com  
Sub-Consultants:  MGS Engineering Consultants, Inc. 

2. Environmental Science Associates (ESA) PH:  (206) 789-9658 
5309 Shilshole Avenue NW, Suite 200 FX:  (206) 789-9654 
Seattle, WA  98107 www.esassoc.com 
Contact:  Ken Virgil, kvigil@esassoc.com 
Sub-Consultants:  None 

3. GeoEngineers, Inc. PH:  (206) 728-2674 
600 Stewart Street, Suite 1700 FX:  (206) 728-2732 
Seattle, WA  98101 www.geoengineers.com 
Contact:  Jonathan Ambrose, jambrose@geoengineers.com 
Sub-Consultants:  Amorterra, LLC; Aquaveo, LLC; and Site Development Associates, LLC 

4. Hatch Mott MacDonald, LLC PH:  (206) 838-2886 
6 Nickerson Street, Suite 101 FX:  (206) 284-7770 
Seattle, WA  98109 www.hatchmott.com 
Contact:  Stephen D. Mauss,  Stephen.mauss@hatchmott.com 
Sub-Consultants:  Confluence Environmental Company, Inc.; and Waterfall Engineering, LLC 

5. HDR Engineering, Inc. PH:  (425) 450-6200 
500 - 108th Avenue NE, Suite 1200 FX:  (425) 453-7107 
Bellevue, WA  98004 www.hdrinc.com 
Contact:  Rona Spellecacy,  Ronalee.Spellecacy@hdrinc.com 
Sub-Consultants:  Axis Environmental, LLC; Confluence Environmental Company, Inc.; 
Drayton Archaeological Research; Hough Beck & Baird, Inc.; EnviroIssues; Northwest 
Environmental Consulting, LLC; and Scarlet Plume, LLC 
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6. Herrera Environmental Consultants, Inc. PH:  (206) 441-9080 
2200 - 6th Avenue, Suite 1100 FX:  (206) 441-9108 
Seattle, WA  98121 www.herrerainc.com 
Contact:  Mark Ewbank, mewbank@herrerainc.com 
Sub-Consultants:  None 

7. ICF Jones & Stokes, Inc. PH:  (206) 801-2800 
710 Second Avenue, Suite 550 FX:  (206) 801-2899 
Seattle, WA  98104 www.icfi.com 
Contact:  Steve Seville, steven.seville@icfi.com 
Sub-Consultants:  None 

8. Moffatt & Nichol PH:  (206) 622-0222 
600 University Street, Suite 610 FX:  (206) 622-4764 
Seattle, WA  98101 www.moffattnichol.com 
Contact:  Bruce Ostbo, bostbo@moffattnichol.com 
Sub-Consultants:  None 

9. Murray, Smith & Associates, Inc. PH:  (503) 225-9010 
121 SW Salmon, Suite 900 FX:  (503) 225-9022 
Portland, OR  97204-2919 www.msa-ep.com 
Contact:  Nathan Hardy,  Nathan.hardy@msa-ep.com 
Sub-Consultants:  Osborn Consulting, Inc. 

10. Natural Systems Design, Inc. PH:  (206) 834-0175 
PO Box 15609 FX:  (206) 268-0112 
Seattle, WA  98115 www.NaturalDes.com 
Contact:  Dawn Duncan,  dawn@naturaldes.com 
Sub-Consultants:  None 

11. Northwest Hydraulic Consultants, Inc. PH:  (206) 241-6000 
16300 Christensen Road, Suite 350 FX:  (206) 439-2420 
Seattle, WA  98188 www.nhcweb.com 
Contact:  Casey Kramer, ckramer@nhcweb.com 
Sub-Consultants:  MGS Engineering Consultants, Inc.; and MP Stormwater Engineering, LLC 

12. Otak, Inc. PH:  (425) 822-4446 
11241 Willows Road NE, Suite 200 FX:  (425) 827-9577 
Redmond, WA  98052 www.otak.com 
Contact:  Kevin O’Brien, kevin.obrien@otak.com  
Sub-Consultants:  None 
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13. Parametrix, Inc. PH:  (253) 269-1330 
1002 15th Street SW, Suite 220 FX:  (855) 542-6353 
Auburn, WA  98001 www.parametrix.com 
Contact:  Paul Fendt, pfendt@parametrix.com 
Sub-Consultants:  Carlstad Consulting; Coast & Harbor Engineering, Inc.; Osborn Consulting, 
Inc.; and R2 Resource Consultants, Inc. 

14. Watershed Science & Engineering, Inc. PH:  (206) 521-3000 
110 Prefontaine Place S, Suite 508 FX:  (206) 521-3000 
Seattle, WA  98104 www.watershedse.com 
Contact:  Jeff Johnson, jeff@watershedse.com 
Sub-Consultants:  None 

15. WEST Consultants, Inc. PH:  (425) 646-8806 
12509 Bel-Red Road, Suite 100 FX:  (425) 646-0570 
Bellevue, WA  98005 www.westconsultants.com 
Contact:  Henry Hu, hhu@westconsultants.com 
Sub-Consultants:  Cardno, Inc. 


